

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 180690., Version: 1

Appointment to the Utility Advisory Board (B)

In August 2018, the City Commission adopted revised ordinance 170808, Utility Advisory Board, which included a provision for inviting the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners to recommend a county employee or county resident for a non-voting seat on the Utility Advisory Board. Following adoption of the ordinance, the City Commission sent a letter of invitation to the County Commission. At their December 11, 2018 meeting, the Alachua County Commission voted to recommend Citizen Don Davis for that seat and sent a letter to the mayor on January 10, 2019 to formalize the nomination.

None.

Accept the Alachua County Commission's nomination of Citizen Don Davis as a non-voting member of the Utility Advisory Board and formally appoint Mr. Davis to the Board.